PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Basilea Pharmaceutica AG	03/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Basilea Pharmaceutica International Ltd.
Street Address:	Grenzacherstrasse 487
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4058

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7459561

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)596-0545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9735964500 Phone:

ipdocket@gibbonslaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Gibbons P.C.

Address Line 1: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104610-49984

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William H. Epstein

Total Attachments: 1 source=7459561#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024103 FRAME: 0268

501123980

ASSIGNMENT

BASILEA PHARMACEUTICA AG (Assignor), a Swiss Company, having its principal place of business in Basel, Swtizerland, hereby assigns to

BASILEA PHARMACEUTICA INTERNATIONAL LTD. (Assignee)
Grenzacherstrasse 487, 4058 Basel, Switzerland:

all of its right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention described and claimed in United States Patent No.: 7,459,561 B2, issued on December 2, 2008, entitled:

N-SUBSTITUTED CARBAMOYLOXYALKYL-AZOLIUM DERIVATIVES

by Hiroshi Fukuda, Tadakatsu Hayase, Eisaku Mizuguchi, Nobuo Shimma, Jun Ohwada, Nobuhiro Oikawa, Masahiro Sakaitani, Masao Tsukazaki, Isao Umeda

The present assignment is for the United States and is for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor agrees to execute any additional assignments and writings as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable Assignee to enjoy the rights of the present Assignment.

Basel, Switzerland

Date: March 12, 2010

BASILEA PHARMACEUTICA AG

By: Anthony Man Myriam Gehri

Secretary to the Title Board Director Board of Directors

#1485683 v1 104610-49984

PATENT REEL: 024103 FRAME: 0269